

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000040286 3)))



H210000402863ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

0:	Division of Corporations	2021 J
	Fax Number : (850)617-6383	JAN
-rom:		29
1 01	Account Name : COHEN, NORRIS, WOLMER, RAY, TELEPMAN & G	OHEN
	Account Number : 120020000140	
	Phone : (561)844-3000 -	
	Fax Number : (561)842-4104	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$
		rr on

\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_\_\_



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate F

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

01-29-21 11:51am From-

T-853 P.02/03 F-827 HZ10000 40 286 3 COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

TUSCAN VILLAS AT BOYNTON BEACH, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

DOCUMENT NUMBER: L05000049028

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Limited Liability Company and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Gregory R. Cohen, Esq.

Name of Person

Cohen Norris Wolmer Ray Telepman Berkowitz Cohen

Name of Firm/Company

712 U.S. Highway One, Suite 400

Address

North Palm Beach, FL 33408

City/State and Zip Code

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Karin Drakas	561	844-3600
	at (	) Daytime Telephone Number
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$85.00 for an active limited liability company or \$25.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn limited liability company.

## Mailing Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Street Address: **Registration Section**

Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

INHS17 (2/14)



C ~~

## STATEMENT OF RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of section 605.0115, Florida Statutes, the undersigned,

GREGORY R. COHEN

\_\_\_\_\_, hereby resigns as

Name of Registered Agent

Registered Agent for \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name of Limited Liability Company

L05000049028

Document Number, if known

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed limited liability company at its last known address.

The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the date on which this statement is filed.

Signature of Resigning Agent

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Typed or Printed Name	ĨALLN	021 JAN 29	ea ر أ
Capacity	moute	29 AM	
FILING FEES:\$85.00Active limited liability company\$25.00Administratively dissolved/ voluntarily ofwithdrawn limited liability company	dissolved/	11:36	

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to: Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS17 (2/14)